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株式会社マンダム
年間
貸借対照表 単位 2020年3⽉期 2021年3⽉期 2022年3⽉期 2023年3⽉期 2024年3⽉期
総資産 百万円 66,734 67,525 63,661 64,244
 流動資産 百万円 18,385 16,567 17,816 19,816
 有形固定資産 百万円 17,459 21,678 19,956 17,936
 固定資産 百万円 48,349 50,958 45,844 44,427
負債合計 百万円 9,773 11,430 8,999 10,065
 流動負債 百万円 6,825 8,962 7,185 7,904
 固定負債 百万円 2,947 2,468 1,813 2,161
 有利⼦負債 百万円 0 3,500 0 0
純資産 百万円 56,961 56,094 54,661 54,178
⾃⼰資本 百万円 56,961 56,094 54,661 54,178
流動資産/総資産⽐率 ％ 27.6% 24.5% 28.0% 30.8%
固定資産/総資産⽐率 ％ 72.4% 75.5% 72.0% 69.2%
負債/総資産⽐率 ％ 14.6% 16.9% 14.1% 15.7%
純資産/総資産⽐率 ％ 85.4% 83.1% 85.9% 84.3%
⾃⼰資本⽐率 ％ 85.4% 83.1% 85.9% 84.3%
損益計算書 単位 2020年3⽉期 2021年3⽉期 2022年3⽉期 2023年3⽉期 2024年3⽉期
売上⾼ 百万円 50,414 41,787 36,102 40,310
売上総利益 百万円 27,460 20,916 15,670 18,064
販売費および⼀般管理費 百万円 24,134 20,799 16,937 17,112
営業利益 百万円 3,326 116 -1,266 952
経常利益 百万円 4,091 822 369 1,523
当期純利益 百万円 3,117 1,796 1,344 561
⼈件費 百万円 6,755 6,545 6,366 6,441
減価償却費 百万円 852 721 740 693
研究開発費 百万円 1,822 1,460 1,374 1,382
A&P費 百万円 7,046 5,595 3,584 3,689
売上総利益率 ％ 54.5% 50.1% 43.4% 44.8%
営業利益率 ％ 6.6% 0.3% -3.5% 2.4%
経常利益率 ％ 8.1% 2.0% 1.0% 3.8%
A&P費率 ％ 14.0% 13.4% 9.9% 9.2%
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株式会社マンダム
四半期
損益計算書 単位

１Q ２Q ３Q ４Q １Q ２Q ３Q ４Q １Q ２Q ３Q ４Q １Q ２Q ３Q ４Q １Q ２Q ３Q ４Q
売上⾼ 百万円 14,021 14,747 10,040 11,604 11,336 11,765 8,714 9,971 9,658 9,890 8,040 8,513 10,537 10,471 9,158 10,143 10,909 11,322 9,779
売上総利益 百万円 7,636 8,206 5,535 6,081 6,226 6,519 4,510 3,660 4,113 4,469 3,652 3,434 4,737 4,701 4,243 4,382 4,754 4,795 4,599
販売費および⼀般管理費 百万円 6,339 6,356 5,184 6,253 5,092 5,955 4,483 5,268 4,659 4,042 3,828 4,407 4,109 4,286 4,018 4,697 4,566 4,355 4,300
営業利益 百万円 1,297 1,849 351 -172 1,134 563 26 -1,607 -545 427 -175 -973 628 414 224 -315 187 439 298
経常利益 百万円 1,781 1,885 398 25 1,620 616 97 -1,512 356 909 -139 -757 761 474 268 19 575 637 362
当期純利益 百万円 1,289 1,446 303 77 1,227 1,813 191 -1,436 388 1,429 -30 -442 566 295 151 -451 466 501 196
⼈件費 百万円 1,673 1,700 1,697 1,683 1,693 1,678 1,597 1,576 1,658 1,638 1,466 1,603 1,629 1,666 1,598 1,546 1,331 1,426 1,245
減価償却費 百万円 207 211 213 219 180 178 177 184 178 183 188 189 172 176 172 171 169 173 175
研究開発費 百万円 403 521 344 552 321 444 266 428 342 269 334 428 292 363 336 389 303 393 390
A&P費 百万円 1,989 1,895 1,312 1,848 1,149 1,902 1,017 1,526 1,081 784 716 1,002 656 912 784 1,335 1,272 977 1,131
売上総利益率 ％ 54.5% 55.6% 55.1% 52.4% 54.9% 55.4% 51.8% 36.7% 42.6% 45.2% 45.4% 40.3% 45.0% 44.9% 46.3% 43.2% 43.6% 42.4% 47.0%
営業利益率 ％ 9.3% 12.5% 3.5% -1.5% 10.0% 4.8% 0.3% -16.1% -5.6% 4.3% -2.2% -11.4% 6.0% 4.0% 2.5% -3.1% 1.7% 3.9% 3.1%
経常利益率 ％ 12.7% 12.8% 4.0% 0.2% 14.3% 5.2% 1.1% -15.2% 3.7% 9.2% -1.7% -8.9% 7.2% 4.5% 2.9% 0.2% 5.3% 5.6% 3.7%
A&P費率 ％ 14.2% 12.9% 13.1% 15.9% 10.1% 16.2% 11.7% 15.3% 11.2% 7.9% 8.9% 11.8% 6.2% 8.7% 8.6% 13.2% 11.7% 8.6% 11.6%

2020年3⽉期 2021年3⽉期 2022年3⽉期 2023年3⽉期 2024年3⽉期
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株式会社マンダム
四半期累計
貸借対照表 単位

１Q ２Q ３Q ４Q １Q ２Q ３Q ４Q １Q ２Q ３Q ４Q １Q ２Q ３Q ４Q １Q ２Q ３Q ４Q
総資産 百万円 71,763 67,686 65,774 66,734 66,055 67,227 66,931 67,525 65,608 64,318 61,992 63,661 62,660 63,863 63,054 64,244 63,244 63,406 61,940
 流動資産 百万円 27,634 23,381 20,814 18,385 16,897 15,754 15,158 16,567 16,132 16,458 15,388 17,816 17,553 18,844 18,224 19,816 19,010 19,951 19,194
 有形固定資産 百万円 14,161 13,986 13,701 17,459 17,527 21,773 21,365 21,678 21,000 21,026 20,366 19,956 19,355 18,811 18,318 17,936 17,435 17,051 16,607
 固定資産 百万円 44,129 44,304 44,960 48,349 49,158 51,472 51,773 50,958 49,476 47,860 46,604 45,844 45,106 45,019 44,830 44,427 44,234 43,455 42,746
負債合計 百万円 12,231 9,421 8,487 9,773 9,256 9,588 9,288 11,430 10,144 7,912 6,784 8,999 8,236 8,821 8,446 10,065 9,171 9,066 8,456
 流動負債 百万円 9,628 6,710 5,480 6,825 5,534 6,354 5,816 8,962 7,835 5,939 4,976 7,185 6,474 6,929 6,459 7,904 6,888 6,888 6,340
 固定負債 百万円 2,603 2,711 3,006 2,947 3,721 3,234 3,471 2,468 2,309 1,973 1,807 1,813 1,761 1,891 1,986 2,161 2,283 2,177 2,116
 有利⼦負債 百万円 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,200 3,500 2,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
純資産 百万円 59,532 58,264 57,286 56,961 56,799 57,639 57,643 56,094 55,464 56,406 55,208 54,661 54,424 55,042 54,608 54,178 54,073 54,340 53,484
⾃⼰資本 百万円 59,532 58,264 57,286 56,961 56,799 57,639 57,643 56,094 55,464 56,406 55,208 54,661 54,424 55,042 54,608 54,178 54,073 54,340 53,484
流動資産/総資産⽐率 ％ 38.5% 34.5% 31.6% 27.6% 25.6% 23.4% 22.6% 24.5% 24.6% 25.6% 24.8% 28.0% 28.0% 29.5% 28.9% 30.8% 30.1% 31.5% 31.0%
固定資産/総資産⽐率 ％ 61.5% 65.5% 68.4% 72.4% 74.4% 76.6% 77.4% 75.5% 75.4% 74.4% 75.2% 72.0% 72.0% 70.5% 71.1% 69.2% 69.9% 68.5% 69.0%
負債/総資産⽐率 ％ 17.0% 13.9% 12.9% 14.6% 14.0% 14.3% 13.9% 16.9% 15.5% 12.3% 10.9% 14.1% 13.1% 13.8% 13.4% 15.7% 14.5% 14.3% 13.7%
純資産/総資産⽐率 ％ 83.0% 86.1% 87.1% 85.4% 86.0% 85.7% 86.1% 83.1% 84.5% 87.7% 89.1% 85.9% 86.9% 86.2% 86.6% 84.3% 85.5% 85.7% 86.3%
⾃⼰資本⽐率 ％ 83.0% 86.1% 87.1% 85.4% 86.0% 85.7% 86.1% 83.1% 84.5% 87.7% 89.1% 85.9% 86.9% 86.2% 86.6% 84.3% 85.5% 85.7% 86.3%
損益計算書 単位

１Q ２Q ３Q ４Q １Q ２Q ３Q ４Q １Q ２Q ３Q ４Q １Q ２Q ３Q ４Q １Q ２Q ３Q ４Q
売上⾼ 百万円 14,021 28,769 38,809 50,414 11,336 23,102 31,816 41,787 9,658 19,548 27,589 36,102 10,537 21,008 30,167 40,310 10,909 22,231 32,011
売上総利益 百万円 7,636 15,843 21,378 27,460 6,226 12,745 17,255 20,916 4,113 8,583 12,236 15,670 4,737 9,439 13,682 18,064 4,754 9,550 14,149
販売費および⼀般管理費 百万円 6,339 12,696 17,880 24,134 5,092 11,047 15,531 20,799 4,659 8,701 12,529 16,937 4,109 8,395 12,414 17,112 4,566 8,922 13,223
営業利益 百万円 1,297 3,147 3,498 3,326 1,134 1,698 1,724 116 -545 -117 -293 -1,266 628 1,043 1,268 952 187 627 926
経常利益 百万円 1,781 3,667 4,065 4,091 1,620 2,236 2,334 822 356 1,266 1,126 369 761 1,236 1,504 1,523 575 1,213 1,575
当期純利益 百万円 1,289 2,736 3,039 3,117 1,227 3,041 3,232 1,796 388 1,818 1,787 1,344 566 861 1,013 561 466 967 1,164
⼈件費 百万円 1,673 3,374 5,071 6,755 1,693 3,371 4,969 6,545 1,658 3,297 4,763 6,366 1,629 3,296 4,895 6,441 1,331 2,757 4,002
減価償却費 百万円 207 419 632 852 180 359 537 721 178 362 550 740 172 348 521 693 169 342 517
研究開発費 百万円 403 924 1,269 1,822 321 765 1,032 1,460 342 611 946 1,374 292 656 992 1,382 303 696 1,087
A&P費 百万円 1,989 3,885 5,197 7,046 1,149 3,051 4,069 5,595 1,081 1,865 2,581 3,584 656 1,568 2,353 3,689 1,272 2,250 3,382
売上総利益率 ％ 54.5% 55.1% 55.1% 54.5% 54.9% 55.2% 54.2% 50.1% 42.6% 43.9% 44.4% 43.4% 45.0% 44.9% 45.4% 44.8% 43.6% 43.0% 44.2%
営業利益率 ％ 9.3% 10.9% 9.0% 6.6% 10.0% 7.3% 5.4% 0.3% -5.6% -0.6% -1.1% -3.5% 6.0% 5.0% 4.2% 2.4% 1.7% 2.8% 2.9%
経常利益率 ％ 12.7% 12.7% 10.5% 8.1% 14.3% 9.7% 7.3% 2.0% 3.7% 6.5% 4.1% 1.0% 7.2% 5.9% 5.0% 3.8% 5.3% 5.5% 4.9%
A&P費率 ％ 14.2% 13.5% 13.4% 14.0% 10.1% 13.2% 12.8% 13.4% 11.2% 9.5% 9.4% 9.9% 6.2% 7.5% 7.8% 9.2% 11.7% 10.1% 10.6%

2020年3⽉期 2021年3⽉期 2022年3⽉期 2023年3⽉期 2024年3⽉期

2020年3⽉期 2021年3⽉期 2022年3⽉期 2023年3⽉期 2024年3⽉期


